MONROE TOWNSHIP ZONING COMMISSION MEETING ZONING RESOLUTION TEXT AMENDMENTS WORKING SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 17, 2023 6:30 PM

Meeting called to order by Mr. Ison at 6:45 p. m.
Roll Call: Mr. Cartwright absent, Mr. Durham absent, Mr. Roberts Yes, Mr. Wuest absent,
Mr. Wright Yes, Mr. Ison Yes
Guests Present: None
Pledge of Allegiance:
Zoning Commission Business:
Zoning Inspector Mike Boots
Mr. Boots is requesting the Zoning Commission for final review and approval of the Monroe Township
Zoning Resolution text amendments.
Zoning Commission reviewed the text amendments as presented. Reviewed notes sent by Mr. Wuest
and incorporated them into the zoning resolution.
Mr. Boots is requesting a motion to approve the zoning resolution text amendments.
Motion #03-2023 was made by Mr. Roberts to approve the zoning resolution text amendments as
presented. Mr. Wright 2 nd the motion.
Vote: Mr. Ison Yes, Mr. Cartwright, Mr. Durham, Mr. Roberts Yes, Mr. Wuest
, Mr. Wright Yes
Discussion:

- Need to set a date and time for a public hearing to discuss the proposed amendments to the Monroe Township Zoning Resolution.
 - send out a notice stating such and that the proposed text amendments will be available
 for public examination for a period of 10 days prior to the public hearing.
 - Determine times for appointments when the public examination of the proposed amendments can take place prior to the public hearing.

 OVER→

\circ Public hearing to be held at the Monroe Township Fire Station #32 located at 2828 State	
	Route 222.

•	Open discussion

•	Next meeting will be on August 24, 2023, at 6:30pm.	
•	Next meeting will be on August 24, 2023, at 6:30pm.	

Motion# 04-2023 was made by Mr. Ison to adjourn the meeting. Mr. Roberts 2 nd the motion.
Vote: Mr. Cartwright, Mr. Durham, Mr. Roberts Yes, Mr. Wuest,
Mr. Wright Yes, Mr. Ison Yes
Meeting was adjourned at 7:14 n. m.